

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KOTA-SOUTH, KOTA, RAJASTHAN**

(NIT NO. 05/2022-23) ('G' Schedule) (Copy No. 01)

Name of Work :- नगर निगम कोटा दक्षिण में विभिन्न स्थानों पर इन्द्रा रसोई विस्तार का निर्माण कार्य।

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 40.90 Lacs

Tender Cost:- Rs. 1000/-

Completion Period :- 2 Months

Processing Fees :- Rs. 500/-

Earnest Money :- 0.50%

Rs. 20450/-

2.00%

Rs. 81800/-

Date of Sale of Tender (Website)

: 26-04-2022 to 05-05-2022

Date of Sale of Tender

: 26-04-2022 to 05-05-2022

Date of Receipt EMD/Tender/Possessing Fees

: 06-05-2022 (05:00 PM)

Date of Opening Technical BID

: 06-05-2022 (06:00 PM)

Date of Opening Financial BID

: तकनिकी बिड परीक्षण के पश्चात्

Issued

To: \_\_\_\_\_

C.R. No. \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Based on PWD BSR 2013 &amp; Non BSR Item

| S.N.          | Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Qty.     | Unit | Rate    | Amount    |
|---------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------|---------|-----------|
| <b>Part-A</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |          |      |         |           |
| 1             | Earth Work in excavation in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 mtr. including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering and ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed within a lead of 50mtr. All kinds of soil | 50.00    | Cum  | 152.00  | 7600.00   |
| 2             | Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering _ All work up to plinth level. 1:4:8 (cement : 4 coarse sand ; 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).                                                            | 19.80    | Cum  | 2497.00 | 49440.60  |
| 3             | Providing and laying in position including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering – All work up to plinth level. 1 : 1.5 : 3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)                                                                   | 75.00    | Cum  | 3711.00 | 278325.00 |
| 4             | Providing and fixing steel gate grating and grills made of angles, tees, square bars or other flats black pipe with holdfast and fittings complete as per design and drawing including cutting welding and fabrication with priming coat of red oxide.                                                                                | 11500.00 | Kg   | 78.00   | 897000.00 |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |         |     |         |           |
|----|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-----|---------|-----------|
| 5  | Providing Corrugated G.I. Sheet roofing fixed with G.I.J. or L-hooks bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead and including a coat of approved paint of over lapping of sheet complete (upto a pitch of 600) and excluding the cost of purloins, rafters and trusses, for class of sheets : 0.63 mm thick.                                                                    | 280.00  | Sqm | 522.00  | 146160.00 |
| 6  | Random Rubble stone masonry for foundation and plinth in cement Sand mortar above 30 cm thick wall in : Cement Mortar 1 : 6 ( 1- Cement : 6 Sand )                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 100.00  | Cum | 2014.00 | 201400.00 |
| 7  | Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1 : 4 including racking of joints etc. complete fine finish. 20 mm thick                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 100.00  | Sqm | 120.00  | 12000.00  |
| 8  | Providing and fixing aluminium composite panel 5 mm thick by using 0.5 mm thick aluminium foil and 5 mm thick reflective glass (sand bobbin ASHI India or equivalent) and framing of 2 mm thick aluminium section of 50 x 50 mm size silicon & glazing tap etc. complete up to IIIrd floor, pattern as approved by engineer in charge.                                                                                                                   | 200.00  | Sqm | 2800.00 | 560000.00 |
| 9  | Providing and fixing 15 to 20 mm thick granite stone mirror polished and machine edge cut in walls, pillars, steps, shelves, sills Counters, floors etc. laid on 12 mm (Av) thick base of cement mortar 1 : 3 ( 1 cement : 3 coarse sand ) jointing with white cement mortar 1 : 2 ( 1 white cement : 2 marble dust ) with pigment to match the shade of the granite slab complete including rubbing and polishing of : Above 3601 Cm <sup>2</sup> slabs | 30.00   | Sqm | 2292.00 | 68760.00  |
| 10 | Providing and Fixing polypropylene random copolymer pipe made from PPR type 3 Raw material certified by bodycote with UV stabilized external layer in similar colour & approved by WR AS for it & potability & including clamp, cutting and making good the walls & floors. (c) 25 mm OD                                                                                                                                                                 | 1000.00 | Mtr | 136.00  | 136000.00 |
| 11 | Providing & Fixing PVC storage Tank conforming to IS (12701 marked including the BIS license No) of approved make with cover, 25 mm dia 1 mtr. Long G.I. overflow pipe and 25 cm long wash out pipe with plug and socket, including making connection etc. complete of approved design. 300 litres capacity.                                                                                                                                             | 5.00    | Nos | 2025.00 | 10125.00  |
| 12 | Providing and Fixing rigid PVC pipe class II (4 kg /sqm) approved quality. (a) 110 mm dia                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 400.00  | Mtr | 216.00  | 86400.00  |
| 13 | 1.0 mm thick salem stainless steel AISI-304 kitchen sink of approved make (Nirali, Neel-kanth, Jaina, Faber, Criystle) with large waste coupling IS 13983-1994.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 7.00    | Nos | 3134.00 | 21938.00  |
| 14 | P&F double ball bearing capacitor start ceiling fan of approved make complete with regulator and other accessories as required. (for estimation purpose only) 1200mm sweep                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 15.00   | Nos | 1290.00 | 19350.00  |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |        |      |         |          |
|----|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|---------|----------|
| 15 | P&F double ball bearing capacitor start ceiling fan of approved make complete with regulator and other accessories as required. (for estimation purpose only) 1200mm sweep                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 15.00  | Nos  | 75.00   | 1125.00  |
| 16 | Providing and laying XLPE/PVC insulated and PVC sheathed cable of 1.1 KV grade with aluminium conductor if IS: 1554 P.I./SI: 7098 P-I of group 1 of approved make in ground as per IS: 1255 including excavation of 30cm X 75cm size trench 25cm thick under layer of sand II class bricks covering refilling earth, compaction of earth, making necessary connections, testing etc. as required of size. 10.00sqmm X 2 core unarmoured | 250.00 | Mtr  | 102.00  | 25500.00 |
| 17 | Supply and fixing of power plug point accessories on 18 SWG metal box of size 175 X 100 X 60mm on surface or in recessed with suitable size phenolic laminated sheet cover including cost of 6 pin 16 amp. Switch and socket outlet making connection testing etc. as required G-1                                                                                                                                                      | 25.00  | Each | 235.00  | 5875.00  |
| 18 | Providing and fixing 240/415v MCB of breaking capacity not less than 10 KA (B/C/D tripping characteristic) ISI marked IS: 8828(19-96)/conforming to IEC 60898 in existing board /sheets including making connections with lugs, testig etc. as required. (G-1). Double pole MCB 6Ato 32A rating GroupI                                                                                                                                  | 25.00  | Each | 401.00  | 10025.00 |
| 19 | Providing and fixing 240/415v MCB of breaking capacity not less than 10 KA (B/C/D tripping characteristic) ISI marked IS: 8828(19-96)/conforming to IEC 60898 in existing board /sheets including making connections with lugs, testig etc. as required. (G-1). Four pole MCB 40Ato 63A rating GroupI                                                                                                                                   | 25.00  | Each | 1378.00 | 34450.00 |
| 20 | S & F following size of ISI marked (IS:14927 P-II) PVC casing capping along with accessories like copper, inner, outer elbow squire box tee etc on surface screw expansion as required. 25mmX12mm                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 250.00 | Mtr  | 22.40   | 5600.00  |
| 21 | S & F following size of ISI marked (IS:14927 P-II) PVC casing capping along with accessories like copper, inner, outer elbow squire box tee etc on surface screw expansion as required. 32mmX12mm                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 250.00 | Mtr  | 27.20   | 6800.00  |
| 22 | P&F 240/415 V isolator conforming to IS:13947-III/IEC 60947-3 on existing board/sheet including making connections with lugs, testing etc. as required. Double pole isolator 30A / 40A rating Group-I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 25.00  | Nos  | 298.00  | 7450.00  |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |         |     |         |           |
|----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|-----|---------|-----------|
| 23 | Wiring of light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/call bell point with 1.5 sq mm FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sqmm FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper earth conductor 1.1 kV grade (IS:694) of approved make in surface/recessed ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit & it's accessories, round tiles, 18 SWG M.S. box with earthing terminal, 6A switch, 3.0mm thick phenolic laminated sheet, zinc plated/brass screws, cup washers, making connections, testing etc. as required. Group-I Medium point (upto 6 mtr.) | 15.00   | Nos | 334.00  | 5010.00   |
| 24 | Wiring of 3 pin 5 amp light plug point with 1.5 sq mm FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper conductor 1.1 kV grade and 1.5 sqmm FR PVC insulated unsheathed flexible copper earth conductor 1.1 kV grade (IS:694) of approved make in surface/recessed ISI marked medium duty PVC conduit & it's accessories, 18 SWG MS box with earthing terminal, 6A switch, 6A socket, 3.0mm thick phenoliclaminated sheet, zinc plated/brass screws, cup washers, making connections, testing etc. as required. Group-II On Board                                                  | 15.00   | Nos | 59.00   | 885.00    |
| 25 | P&F strip type fluorscent tube fitting fabricated from (CRCA) sheet and finished with powder coating/stove enameled paint/ (extruded non corrosive UV resist EP channel) complete with accessories like (OCCB, starter, starter seat) / EB, rotor holder, terminal block duly prewired with copper conductor including making connection, testing etc. as required. (without tube) 1x36 watts with OCCB Group-I                                                                                                                                                              | 15.00   | Nos | 321.00  | 4815.00   |
| 26 | P&F fluorscent tube rod in existing fixtures as required. Fluorscent powder coated 36/40 watts Group-I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 15.00   | Nos | 56.00   | 840.00    |
| 27 | P&F of heavy duty capacitor start 900/1400 RPM single phase ISI marked exhaust fan, IS:2312 marked in existing opening including making connections testing etc. as required. 380mm sweep (900/1400 RPM)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 15.00   | Nos | 2336.00 | 35040.00  |
| 28 | Providing and fixing Stain less Steel gate grating and grills made of stain less steel pipe with hold fast and fitting and complete as per design and drawing including welding cutting etc. The stainless steel shall be 304 grade and shall confirm to relevant I.S. Specification.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 1200.00 | Kg  | 450.00  | 540000.00 |
| 29 | P & FWC wash basin (1st quality IS : 2556 Mark) of approved make with C.I brackets duly painted, 1 No. 15 mm C. P pillar cock (IS 8934 Mark) & 32 mm C. P. brass waste coupling of approved make, 25 mm G.I waste pipe complete including cutting & making good the wall : size 450 mm x 300 mm.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 10.00   | Nos | 1337.00 | 13370.00  |

|                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |        |     |         |                   |
|------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-----|---------|-------------------|
| 30                           | Providing & fixing vitrified paving tiles size 600 mmx600mmx12 mm thick fix with cement mortar over 20 mm thick (1 cement 4 sand) laid on a bed of neat cement slurry including nicely finished joints using water proof joint filler powder (Untile or Roffe make) & finishing with flush pointing in white cement mixed with pigment to match the shade of tile complete (including 20.0 the cost of cement mortar 1 : 4) Sqm Category-A Kharanja, Jhonson, Somani make. | 125.00 | Sqm | 1102.00 | 137750.00         |
| <b>TOTAL Part-A</b>          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |        |     |         | <b>3329033.60</b> |
| <b>Part-B (Water Cooler)</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |        |     |         |                   |
| 1                            | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator )/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including taking out the excavated soil and depositing and refilling of jhiri with watering & ramming and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed with in a lead of 50 meter. All kinds of soils                           | 5.00   | Cum | 152.00  | 760.00            |
| 2                            | Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size).                                                                                                                                                                                               | 1.00   | Cum | 2497.00 | 2497.00           |
| 3                            | Random Rubble stone masonry for with hard stone in foundation and plinth in Cement Sand mortar above 30 CM thick wall in: Cement Mortar 1:6 ( 1-Cement : 6-Sand).                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 2.50   | Cum | 2014.00 | 5035.00           |
| 4                            | Flyash Lime Gypsum Brick Works with Flyash Lime Gypsum Brick Works of class designation 75 in superstructure above plinth level upto floor Three Level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1 : 6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 2.00   | Cum | 2951.00 | 5902.00           |
| 5                            | Providing and fixing steel gate, grating , and grills made of angles, tees, square bars, flats, or black pipe with holdfast and fittings complete as per design and drawing including cutting welding and fabrication with priming coat of red oxide                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 600.00 | Kg  | 78.00   | 46800.00          |
| 6                            | Providing and fixing welded mesh/expanded metal mesh in frame work, flat iron beading 20x3mm including top cross laps inside and out sides welding, iron bolts, crews, clips etc. complete (excluding frame work) of size. Welded mesh 25 mmx 25 mm x 16 gauge                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 75.00  | Sqm | 538.00  | 40350.00          |
| 7                            | Plaster on new surface on walls in cement sand mortar 1:4 including racking of joint etc. complete fine finish : 20mm thick.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 25.00  | Sqm | 120.00  | 3000.00           |

|                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |       |     |               |                   |
|--------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----|---------------|-------------------|
| 8                                                      | Providing and laying in position cement concrete including curing, compaction etc. complete in specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. M20 grade Nominal Mix. 1: 1.5: 3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size).                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1.50  | Cum | 3711.00       | 5566.50           |
| 9                                                      | Galvanized Iron (G.I) Corrugated Sheets IS-277-2003 VIIh Revision 0.63 mm thick (24 SWG) Weight 5.94 Kg/Sqm                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 10.00 | Sqm | 522.00        | 5220.00           |
| 10                                                     | P & F Pillar Cocks (IS :8934 Mark) of superior quality and approved make: C.P. Pillar cock, 15 mm dia nominal bore                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 25.00 | Nos | 231.00        | 5775.00           |
| 11                                                     | P & F Ball Cock (IS :1703 Mark) with Rod & P.V.C. Ball complete : Brass wt. Not less than 400 gm, 20mm.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 25.00 | Nos | 283.00        | 7075.00           |
| 12                                                     | Providing and fixing name plate board on GI sheet size 2'x3' including painting, writing work name and details complete in all respect as per directon. (Non BSR Item)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 5.00  | Nos | 1000.00       | 5000.00           |
| 13                                                     | Providing and Installation of water sensor complete in all respect with testing in all respect. (Non BSR Item)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 5.00  | Nos | 1000.00       | 5000.00           |
| 14                                                     | Providing and installation of water purifier ( Aqua guard) in 3-stage purification system and electronic monitoring system with high flow rate of 3litter per minute including A+built in voltage stabilizer complete in all respect with testing etc. (Non BSR Item)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 5.00  | Nos | 30000.00      | 150000.00         |
| 15                                                     | SICT of self/contained drinking water cooler with energy efficient hermetic sealed type compressor non CFC refrigerant suitable for operation on 230V/1PH/50Hz ac supply full stainless steel (IS804) body and tank stainless steel water tray. Minium two Nos faucets and suitable drainage system complete in all respect with 300mm hight MB fabricated and painted plattform complete in all respect of the following capacity (Make Voltas, Usha, Bluestar, Cooling Capacity 150/Ltr Hr. and storage. (Non BSR Item) | 5.00  | Nos | 59700.00      | 298500.00         |
| <b>TOTAL Part-B</b>                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |       |     |               | <b>586480.50</b>  |
| 51                                                     | <b>Part-C for Nal Connection</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |       |     |               | <b>100000.00</b>  |
| 52                                                     | <b>Part-D for Light Connection</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |       |     |               | <b>75000.00</b>   |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL (Part-A + Part-B + Part-C + Part-D)</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |       |     |               | <b>4090514.10</b> |
|                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |       |     | <b>Say as</b> | <b>40.90 Lacs</b> |

### Terms & Conditions:-

1. Conditional tender shall not be accepted.
2. In case of any error in rates or nomenclature, the same shall be paid as per PWD BSR 2013 & Non BSR Item.
3. निविदा दर बी.एस.आर. से कम होने पर अन्तर राशि की बैंक गारन्टी / डी. डी. विभाग में टेण्डर स्वीकृत होने के 15 दिवस के अन्दर-अन्दर जमा कराना होगा, अन्यथा धरोहर राशि जब की जाकर निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

4. नगरीय विकास एवं आवासन विभाग राजस्थान सरकार द्वारा जारी आदेश क्रमांक प.01(24)नविदि/1/2020 लूज जयपुर दिनांक 20.09.2021 अनुसार विकास कार्यो की निविदाओं में संवेदको द्वारा बी.एस.आर. दर से कम डालने पर अन्तर राशि (AT PAR की दर से जितनी कम है) वर्क परफोरमेंस गारन्टी के रूप में कार्यदेश जारी होने से पूर्व जमा करानी होगी।

5. कार्य के विलम्ब की स्थिति में गुणावगुण के आधार पर अनुबन्ध में निहित अधिकतम दर तक शास्ती लगाई जा सकेगी।

6. संवेदक कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व, कार्य के दौरान एवं कार्य समाप्ति कार्य स्थल के फोटोग्राफ प्रस्तुत करने होंगे एवं कार्य स्थल पर सूचना बोर्ड स्वयं के खर्च पर लगाना होगा।

7. संवेदक कार्य प्रारम्भ करने से पूर्व संबंधित सहायक/कनिष्ठ अभियन्ता, संबंधित वार्ड पार्षद/जन प्रतिनिधि को सूचित करेगा एवं

उनके सामने गुणवत्ता रिपोर्ट हेतु सैम्पल लिया जाना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।

8. न्यूनतम मजदूरी एक्ट एवं श्रम कानूनो की पालना किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।

9. निर्माण कार्यो में नियोजित श्रमिको का कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना के अन्तर्गत पंजीयन करना तथा पी.एफ. एवं ई.एस.आई. करा कर

संबंधित विभाग (ई.पी.एफ.ओ.) से अदेयता प्रमाण पत्र कार्य के अन्तिम बिल के साथ प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

10. कार्य सम्पादन प्रतिभूति/सुरक्षा निधि की वापसी अनुबन्ध की शर्त संख्या 37 के अनुसार होगी।

11. तृतीय पक्षकार टेस्ट रिपोर्ट प्रत्येक बिल के साथ अधिशाषी/सहायक अभियन्ता से प्रमाणित करा कर प्रस्तुत करनी होगी।

12. संवेदक द्वारा निष्पादित किये जाने वाले अनुबन्ध में यह तथ्य भी स्पष्ट रूप से उल्लेख करेगा कि पी.एफ. और ई.एस.आई. विभाग के किसी प्रकार के दायित्व सृजित होते है तो उसकी समस्त जिम्मेदारी संवेदक की होगी।

13. वित्त विभाग की अधिसूचना दिनांक 22.10.2021 अनुसार आर.टी.पी.पी. नियम 2013 Additional Performance Security के लिये नियम 75 ए जोडा गया है। Work Performance Gurrantee के रूप में कार्य आदेश जारी करने से पूर्व ली जावेगी तथा इसे कार्य के संतोषजनक रूप से पूर्ण होने के पश्चात् निर्धारण दोष निवारण अवधि के उपरान्त कार्य की स्थिति संतोषजनक पाये जाने पर ही संवेदक को रिफण्ड की जावेगी।

14. तकनिकी बिड खोलने की तिथि पर किसी भी कारण वश अवकाश होने पर आगामी कार्य दिवस पर प्राप्त व खोली जावेगी।

15. संवेदक निविदा से संबंधित निविदा शुल्क/प्रोसेसिंग शुल्क/धरोहर राशि के डी.डी. इत्यादि फर्म के नाम से बनवाये।

16. निविदा में भाग लेने वाले संवेदको को निविदा शुल्क/प्रोसेसिंग फीस/धरोहर राशि के डी.डी./ऑन लाईन जमा रसीद की प्रति

अनिवार्य रूप से नगर निगम कोटा-दक्षिण कोष में जमा करना होगा जो कि वापस नहीं किये जायेंगे।

17. सम्पूर्ण निविदा प्रक्रिया आरटीपीपी एक्ट 2012 एवं नियम 2013 के अधीन होगी।

18. संवेदक को नियोजित श्रमिको का कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि योजना के अन्तर्गत पंजीयन करना तथा पी.एफ. एवं ई.एस.आई. करा कर

संबंधित विभाग (ई.पी.एफ.ओ.) से अदेयता प्रमाण पत्र कार्य के अन्तिम बिल के साथ प्रस्तुत करना होगा।

19. अनुबन्ध करने में असमर्थ रहने अथवा कार्य करने में असमर्थ रहने पर नियमो के अन्तर्गत आपकी रिस्क एण्ड कोस्ट पर नगर निगम

को कार्य करने का/जमा योग्य अर्नेस्ट मनी की शास्ती लगाने की कार्यवाही करने का नगर निगम को अधिकार सुरक्षित रहेगा।

I / We hereby agree to execute the work :

At the Rate \_\_\_\_\_ %Above/Below (in words)

At the Rate \_\_\_\_\_ %Above/Below (in Figures)

Signature of Contractor

Executive Engineer  
Municipal Corporation, Kota

-प्रारूप-  
(लेटरहेड)

सहमति-पत्र

श्रीमान अधिशाषी अभियन्ता,  
नगर निगम कोटा-दक्षिण।

विषय : अपनी निविदा हेतु सहमति के संबंध में।

प्रसंग : निविदा क्रमांक.....

महोदय,

विषयान्तर्गत निवेदन है कि मैं सत्यनिष्ठा पूर्वक अपनी निम्न सहमति प्रस्तुत करता हूँ :-

- (1) निविदा प्रपत्र पर मेरे स्वयं के हस्ताक्षर हैं।
- (2) निविदा दर स्वयं मेरे द्वारा भरी गई है।
- (3) मेरे द्वारा प्रस्तुत रजिस्ट्रेशन मेरा स्वयं का है एवम् पूर्णतया वैध है।
- (4) कार्य मेरे द्वारा ही सम्पादित किया जायेगा एवं इसे Sublet नहीं किया जायेगा।
- (5) किसी भी प्रकार की गलत जानकारी के लिये मैं स्वयं उत्तरदायी रहूँगा।

दिनांक : .....

(हस्ताक्षर संवेदक मय सील)